

Baljeet Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.592 of 2025

05.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Jai Dev Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the matter is under active consideration of the respondents. He seeks and is allowed three weeks' time to file compliance affidavit. List thereafter.

June 05, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge