

Baljeet Singh Vs. State & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 592/2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Dev Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents.

Despite grant of sufficient opportunities, compliance affidavit has not been filed.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, further opportunity, at the cost of Rs.2500/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date, is granted to the respondents for the aforesaid purpose.

List on **29.05.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)